General Description
The MAX7326 2-wire serial-interfaced peripheral fea-
tures 16 I/O ports. The ports are divided into 12 push-
pull outputs and four input ports with selectable internal
pullups. Input ports are overvoltage protected to +6V
and feature transition detection with interrupt output.
The four input ports are continuously monitored for
state changes (transition detection). The interrupt is

EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX7326AEG+ -40°C to +125°C 24 QSOP E24-1
MAX7326ATG+ -40°C to +125°C
24 TQFN-EP*
(4mm x 4mm)
T-2444-3
Typical Application Circuit and Functional Diagram appear
at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide
PART INPUTS
INTERRUPT
MASK
OPEN-
DRAIN
OUTPUTS
PUSH-PULL
OUTPUTS
MAX7324 8 Yes — 8
MAX7325 Up to  8 — Up to  8 8
MAX7326 4 Yes — 12
MAX7327 Up to 4 — Up to 4 12
Cell Phones
SAN/NAS
Servers
Notebooks